

Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University

Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar- 736101, West Bengal Phone: O3582-230111 Email: <u>coe.cbpbu@gmail.com</u> Website: www.cbpbu.net

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATION

Ref No: CBPBU/CE/UG/CBCS/0637/19

Date: 05/11/2019

## **NOTIFICATION**

It is notified that the online confirmation of the eligibility of the students for filling up online Examination forms for UG CBCS 1<sup>st</sup>, 3<sup>rd</sup> & 5<sup>th</sup> Semester Examinations, 2019, shall begin from 7<sup>th</sup> November, 2019 and continue till 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2019. Only authorized person(s) of the College, as intimated to the University, can log in to the Members Area at www.cbpbu.net, to execute the work of the online confirmation. The authorized person(s) of the College should check the subject combination of the students. If subject combination of any student is found incorrect as per the 'The Regulations relating to Choice Based Credit System (CBCS) for Undergraduate Courses of Studies Examinations (B.A., B.Sc., B.Com., B.B.A., B.B.M. & B.C.A.), Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University should be informed by the College Authority with a copy to the undersigned within 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2019 positively.

Sd/-

(Dr. Abhijeet Deb) Controller of Examination COOCHBEHAR Cooch Behar PanchananBarma University

In communication to:

1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.

(IN H

- 2. The Registrar, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 3. The Inspector of College, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University .
- 4. The Principal/Officer-in-Charge/TIC of all affiliated Colleges under the CBPBU.
- 5. Notice Board of University Website.
- 6. Notice Board of Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.

(Dr. Abhijeet Deb) Controller of Examination Cooch Behar PanchananBarma University